THE DATASHEET OF
2017-09-SMH-RPLF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2017 Series - Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
Features
■ Bourns® FLAT® GDT technology
■ Flexible mounting options
■ Volume- and space-saving design

Cancer and Reproductive Harm
How to Order
2017 - xx - xxx - RP LF
Series Designator
2017 =  2-electrode GDT with FLAT®
Technology, 10 kA 8/20 μs rated
Voltage (Divided by 10)
09 = 90 V        23 = 230 V 42 = 420 V
15 = 150 V      35 = 350 V 50 = 500 V
Configuration
SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
SMC = Vertical Mount SMD
Packaging
RP = Reelpack (Standard)
RoHS Compliancy
LF = RoHS Compliant Product
2017 Series - Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
2017-xx-SMH-RPLF
0.50 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
10.35 ± 0.20
(.407 ± .008)
1.40 ± 0.20
(.055 ± .008)
0.10
COPLANARITY
(.004)
2.00 +0.10/-0.30
(.079 +.004/-.012) METAL
ELECTRODE
CERAMIC
INSULATOR
8.00 +0.10/-0.30
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
2.50 ± 0.20
(.098 ± .008)
2017-xx-SMC-RPLF
8.50 ± 0.30
(.335 ± .012)
0.50 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
2.00 ± 0.30
(.079 ± .012)
0.55 ± 0.20
(.022 ± .008)
4.50 ± 0.25
(.177 ± .010)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
2 PLCS. 45 °
2 PLCS.
2.50 ± 0.20
(.098 ± .008)
8.00 +0.10/-0.30
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
CERAMIC